
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11068827

Procuring Entity MANGALDAN WATER DISTRICT

Title SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MATERIALS AND FITTINGS FOR PIPELAYING OF DISTRIBUTION
LINES

Area of Delivery Pangasinan

Solicitation
Number:

MAWADGOODS#13, S. 2024

Trade
Agreement:

Implementing Rules and Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Negotiated Procurement - Small Value
Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Water Service Connection
Materials/Fittings

Approved
Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 213,859.25 

Delivery
Period:

15 Day/s

Client
Agency:

Contact
Person:

Bernadeth D Dizon
Industrial Relations Management Officer
A
Serafica St.,
Mangaldan
Pangasinan
Philippines 2432
63-75-5235884
63-75-6530574
mangaldanwaterdistrict0979@yahoo.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 22/07/2024

Last Updated / Time 19/07/2024 09:49 AM

Closing Date / Time 29/07/2024 14:00 PM

Description
 
INSTRUCTIONS TO SUPPLIERS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MATERIALS AND FITTINGS
FOR PIPELAYING OF DISTRIBUTION LINES

1. Invitation is restricted to Filipino Citizens/Sole Proprietorships, Cooperatives and Partnerships or Organizations with
at least Sixty Percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines.

2. Prospective Suppliers shall submit their duly signed quotation together with the authentic copy of the original
required documents in SEALED ENVELOPES in three (3) copies to be marked as “Original”, “Copy 1” & “Copy 2”.

3. The required documents refers to the following;
a. Mayor’s/Business Permit
b. PhilGEPS Registration Number
c. Income/Business Tax Return
d. Omnibus Sworn Statement
e. Authority of the Signatory to transact and enter into a contract with the Mangaldan Water District
f. Warranty of one (1) year (if awarded the contract)

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


g. Materials Test Result (if awarded the contract)

4. Failure to submit one or more of the required documents, the BAC shall rate the supplier as “failed”.

5. Deadline for the submission of quotation and aforesaid required documents shall be on or before July 29, 2024 at
2:00 P.M. only.

6. Quotation and required documents submitted after the deadline shall not be accepted by the BAC.

7. Specifications

QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION
3 Pcs. D.I. Gate Valve M/M 2”
2 Pcs. D.I. Tee M/M 2” x 2” x 2”
2 Pcs. D.I. Sleeve Coupling 2”
2 Pcs. C.I. Valve Box Cover 6”
1 Pc. D.I. Elbow M/M 2” x 90”
1 Pc. G.I. Pipe S-40/Super “A” 2”
6 Pcs. G.I. Elbow 2”
2 Pcs. G.I. Plug 2”
2 Pcs. Gibault 2”
177 Pcs. uPVC Pipes 2”Ø Class 100 wt R/R S-10
5 Pcs. uPVC Pipes 3”Ø Class 100 wt R/R S-10
5 Pcs. uPVC Pipes 4”Ø Class 100 wt R/R S-10
2 Pcs. uPVC Pipes 6”Ø Class 100 wt R/R S-10
2 Pcs. uPVC Pipes 8”Ø Class 100 wt R/R S-10

Additional Requirements:
1. uPVC Pipes Class 100 wt R/R S-10 must be supplied with machine-installed Integrated EPDM Seal with embedded
multi-coated carbon steel ring stiffener
2. The uPVC Pipes Class 100 wt R/R S-10 manufacturer should be ISO 14001:2015 & ISO 9001:2015 Certified for the
past 13 years by a certifying body duly accredited by the DTI or FAO
3. Bidders should have a Certificate of Distributorship from the manufacturer issued specific to this project.

CONTRACT DURATION: 15 Calendar Days

F.O.B.: Mangaldan Water District

Created by Bernadeth D Dizon

Date Created 19/07/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Close Window

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5026088) Status: Updated

Reference Number:

11068827

Control Number:

MAWADGOODS#13, S. 2024

Bid Notice Title:

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

MATERIALS AND FITTINGS

FOR PIPELAYING OF

DISTRIBUTION LINES

Approved Budget:

Php213,859.25

Procurement Mode:

Negotiated Procurement -

Small Value Procurement

(Sec. 53.9)

Classification:

Goods

Category:

Water Service Connection

Materials/Fittings

Applicable Procurement

Rules:

Implementing Rules and

Regulations

Funding Source:

Government of the

Philippines (GOP)

Funding Instrument:

Corporate Budget for the

Contract Approved by the

Board

Area of Delivery:

Pangasinan

Delivery Period:

15 Day/s

Contact Person:

Bernadeth Dizon

Created By:

Bernadeth Dizon

MANGALDAN WATER DISTRICT
Serafica St., Mangaldan Pangasinan, Region I, Philippines

MAWADGOODS#13, S. 2024
Awardee : Contact Person :
KEY SYSTEMS TRADING Rachel D Madamba
Address : Designation :
#20 Don Senen Street, Don
antonio Hts. Diliman Quezon City
Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines

General manager

Line Item
# Product/Service/Project Name Budget

1

MAWADGOODS#13, S. 2024, SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF MATERIALS AND FITTINGS FOR
PIPELAYING OF DISTRIBUTION LINES, 83101501,
1, Lump Sum

Php213,859.25

Reason for Award :
Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation

Award Type:

Award Notice

Contract Amount:

Php209,264.50

Award Date:

15-Aug-2024

Publish Date:

20-Aug-2024

Date Last Updated:

20-Aug-2024

Contract Number:

MAWADGOODS#13, S. 2024

Proceed Date:

16-Aug-2024

Contract Effectivity Date:

22-Aug-2024

Contract End Date:

05-Sep-2024

Created By:

Bernadeth D Dizon

Date Created:

20-Aug-2024

Approver:

Bernadeth D Dizon

View Documents:

4

javascript:window.close();









